East Lindsey District Council

Not Confidential

Decision Notice From: Chief Executive

Date: **7 January 2022**

Title: APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE

Key Decision: N/A

Urgent Decision: Yes

DECISION:

That following a comprehensive recruitment exercise undertaken with Members from this Council's Chief Officer Employment Panel and the South and East Lincolnshire Councils Partnership's Joint Chief Officer Employment Panel, the Chief Executive has exercised his delegated urgency powers to appoint the preferred candidate to the Deputy Chief Executive post.

Reason for the Decision:

The decision enables a timely appointment to be made to the Deputy Chief Executive post. The post is shared across the South and East Lincolnshire Councils Partnership and is contained within the Partnership's agreed shared Senior Management Team structure.

Alternative options considered:

To not appoint to the position or to appoint an alternative candidate. Not recommended as the recruitment process has identified a preferred and suitable candidate.

Conflict of interest declared:

None.